Ref No. __CAR-137
Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila
Programming Division Evaluation Sheet
Name of Project: Project ID: PODS06001LZ

Tabuk-Banawe via Tanudan-Barlig Rd - KB538 + 660 - KO538 + 740

Appropriation: __ 25,000,000
Implementing Office: Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office Date: 05/25/2021

A. TYPE OF REQUEST
A.l Change in Implementing Office/Operating Unit due to

All Geographical Jurisdiction

Approval of Authority to Bid/Imptement

_J PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADJUSTMENTS

Typographical Error/s

| Change i bocation (for-non-existent focations only?) DPWH - OSEC
v' | Change in Station Limits EC EIVE

Addition/Deletion of Word/s

A25 I Change in Project Component/s Details JUN 1 3 2021
A2.5.1] ¥ |Changein Targets ONLY ) -
A2.5.2 Change in Scope of Work ONLY Comrol N él — ﬂf}\‘gﬂ 744
A2.53 | ¥ | Change in Component Amount ONLY ) i

ID
A.254 | v | Addition of Component ONLY (incl. EXC Component)

A255 Deletion of Component ONLY
A25.6 Movement of Funds bet. Components ONLY
A.2.5.7 MULTIPLE changes in Component Detaiis

B. EVALUATION
B.1 v MAY BE ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
B.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions

c. FUND SOURCE FY 2021 R.A. 1151
€1 - 1FER ([T Released [} Ynreleased) Ameount: 25,000,000
C.2 v FCR

D. Remarks: CW1) Increase in physical targets by 9.62% and decrease in unit cost by 49.06%. The

revised station limits needs in_*nmediai_:e mitigating measures to avoid further soil collapse.
Additional component for the Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay (CW?2). The

sections are fair to poor condition that need immediate asphalt overlay to prevent further

istin land Cement Concrete Pavement.
iC. CANUEL
ACTION SLIP
Ref No. CAR-137
Project ID: PO0S06001LZ Date: 05/25/2021
FOR : USEC FOR ?P;("I'IONS RCY I:I RBB D ERP, Jr. |:| EKS
REMARKS: | L/ /Ireviewed bv Plannina Service
{/_|Recommended for Aooroval
Rerarks:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, PhD, CESO I
Undersecretary for Information Management, Planning and PPP Serrvices

G



,(

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
JUN 2 4 201
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the Memorandum dated April 27, 2021 of OIC-Regional Director KHADAFFY
D. TANGGOL, DPWH-CAR, endorsing the request of District Engineer RUBY A. UYAM, Lower
Kalinga DEO, requesting for the modification of project under the FY 2021 GAA, RA 11518, to wit:

As Modified

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslide - Tertiary Roads

Tabuk-Banawe via Tanudan-Barlig Rd - KO538 + 660

ymm

As per GAA/Original |
Project Description
UACS No. 310109100625000
ProjectID: P0O0506001LZ

OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landsfide - Tertiary Roads

Tabuk-Banawe via Tanudan-Barlig Rd - KO510 + 095
- K0510 + 159, K0511 + 381 — K0O511 + 402,
K051 5 — KO511 + 632, KO511 + 758 —

Square Meters -

KO511 + 772, 0523 + 000 — K0524 + 000,
K0525 +907 — K0525 +960
Physical . . Physical . .
Target Unit Cost Allocation Target Unit Cost Allocation
CWw-1 cw-1
Construction of Construction of
Road Slope £19,197 Road Slope £ 9,778
Protection / Square R 24,500,000 Protecti /S P 13,678,883
S re Meters ‘/t.m%?: eters
A,L;e;u.zs . 1,399

Square Meters

Cw-2
Preventive
Maintenance of
Road: Asphalt
Qverlay
2.056

R 5,263,189

7 Lone ki 10,821,116

Lane KM

EAO = £ 500,000

EAC

/e. f/fjt/P -

P 500,000

Total: £ 25,000,000

Total:

£ 25,000 ,000

Justification:

component.

» Change in station limits to prioritize sections in need of immediate slope protection structure to avoid
further sol collapse that may cause damage on the existing pavement and other road features.
» Increase in physical target and decrease in unit cost to apportion allocation for additional civil works




Reguest for Project Modification — Lower Kalinga DEQ
POO506001LZ
FY 2021 GAA, RA 11518

s Addition of "CW2: Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay” to prevent further damage on the
existing PCCP and to improve suiface for the safety and comfort of the commuters since the sections
are in fair to poor condition.

e The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the apprwed/mam,/ﬂow, DUPA, CMPD and m

Certificate of Reasonabteness of Cost.

Based on our evaiuation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,
approval hereof is recommended.

Senior ndersecretary
Undepgecretary for Operations
Redions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

(APPROVEDfBTSAPPROVED:
W /f__-

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Department ot Public Works and Highways
filee of the Secretary

Wyl ||Illl||||l|||l|l|||| ({l

WIN1C0419



Republic of the Philipﬁ'i"nes
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
Engineer’'s Hill, Baguio City

]

May 06, 2021

MEMORANDUM
K A o .
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR L?LA 102 254w
Secretary
|
THRU : RAFAEL C. YABUT

Senior Undersecretary
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

SUBJECT : Request for the Modification of the Project: 001: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslide - Tertiary Roads-Tabuk-Banawe via Tanudan-Barlig Rd -
K0538 + 660 - K0538 + 740 funded under the FY 2021 General
Appropriations Act

We are respectfully forwarding the Memorandum dated May 05, 2021 of Assistant District
Engineer Ruby A. Uyam, Officer-in-Charge, Office of the District Engineer, Lower Kalinga District
Engineering Office requesting for the modification of the above project in the amount of
Twenty Five Million Pesos (Php 25,000,000.00y, as indicated below:

FROM TO
Project Name Project Name
Tabuk-Banawe via Tanudan-Barlig Rd - Tabuk-Banawe ¥ia Tanudan-Barlig Rd"-
KO0538 + 660 - KO538 + 740 KO0510 + 095+ K0510 +159/K0511 +.

381 ¢ K0511 + 402,/K0511 + 605

KO511 + 632, K0511 + 758 7/K0511 +

772,/K0523 + 000 K0524 + 000, ,
KO525 + 907 ~K0525 + 960

Type of Work/Physical Target Type of Work/Physical Target
CW1: Construction of Road Slope Protection CW1: Construction of Road Slope Protection
Structure — 1,276.25 Square meters Structure — 1,399 Square meters g!

CW?2: Preventive Maintenance of Road:
Asphalt Overlay — 2.056 Lane km

The supporting documents based on D.0. #37, Series of 2018 are attached for your ready
reference.

For favorable consideration.

KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL
OIC-Regional Director

By the authority of the Regional Director:

[

REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL
Assistanf Regional Director

CAR.1 MGB/EFD/ACD/ABM

*

Telefax : (074)444-6460, (074)444-8838 Email address: dpwh_car@dpwh.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
LOWER KALINGA
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Cordillera Administrative Region
Bulanac, Tabuk City, Kalinga

May 05, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR : REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL

Assistant Regional Director

THRU : ANGELITA B. MABITAZAN

Chief, Planning & Design Division

SUBJECT

Modification CY 2021 GAA - Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/

Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide
- Tertiary Roads- Tabuk-Banawe via Tanudan-Barlig Rd - KO538 + 660 —
KO0538 + 740, Kalinga under the FY 2021 General Appropriations Act

May we submit for review and evaluation the Modification of the project stated below:

FROM

TO

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslide - Tertiary Roads-Tabuk-Banawe via
Tanudan-Barlig Rd - KO538 + 660 - KO538 + 740

Physical Target: 1,276.25 Square Meters
Amount
Cwil:
EAO

# 24,500,000.00
# 500,000.00

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslide - Tertiary Roads- Tabuk-Banawe via
Tanudan-Barlig Rd - KO510 + 095 - KO510 +
159, K0511 + 381 - KO511 + 402, KO511 + 605 -
K0511 + 632, KO511 + 758 - KO511 + 772,
K0523 + 000 - K0524 + 000, K0525 + 907 -
K0525 4+ 960

Physical Target:

Cwi1 1399 Square Meters
CW2 : 2.056 Lane Kilometers
Amount :
Cw1l : P 13,678,883.44 T=CA
CW2 : £10,821,116.56
EAQ : £ 500,000.00
TOTAL P 25,000,000.00,

Attached are all Supporting documents based on Guidelines to be used in the Evaluation of
Realignment/Modification for FY 2018 GAA/D.O No. 37, series of 2018.

For your favorable consideration.

RUBY A. UYAM
Assistant District Engi
OIC-Office of the District Engineer

Contact No. 09175199874

Emall: dowh_kdeo@yahoo.com




Form for Modification Request

A. GENERAL
1. REGION 2. DEO 3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION LOWER KALINGA DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE KALINGA LONE DISTRICT
B. ORIGINAL PROJECT C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT
4. UACS ified & Struciure 335 dofined in GAA
310109100625000
5. Project td

PO0506001L7 |

6. Project Category

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

7. Sub-Program (P/A/P)

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Stope Coltapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads

8. Operating Unit 18. Operating Unit (Chiangs subject to DBV approval)
Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office
8. Type of Work (Enter Details for 2l Components bald 19. Type of Work {(Enter Details for all Components helow]
Compaonent ID Type of Work Component ID Type of Work
POO506001LZ -CW1  Construction of Road Slope PO0506001LZ -CW1 Construction of Road Slepe Protection
Protection Structure Structure
PO0S06001LZ -CW2 Preventive Maintenance of Road:
Asphalt Overlay /
10. PROJECT DESCRIPTION !as recorded in GAA) 20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (of the revisad project]
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads-
Tertiary Roads-Tabuk-Banawe via Tanudan-Barlig Rd - Tabuk-Banawe via Tanudan-Barlig Rd - KO510 + 095 - K0510 + 159,
KO538 + 660 - K0538 + 740 KG511 + 381 - KO511 + 402, KO511 + 605 - K0511 + 632, KO511 +
758 - KO511 + 772, KO523 + 000 - K0O524 + 000, KO525 + 907 - K0O525
+ 960
11. ALLOTMENT (P'000) (25 recorded in GAA} 21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST 22. CAF {¥o be chiained from
25 (000 (p’goo) {Egual t0, or lower than GAA Financial Management office}
’ afletment) KYES
25,000

12. PHYSICAL TARGET (inier Details for all Components belave 23. PHYSICAL TARGET (:nisr Defails for il Tomponents below

Component ID Target Target Unit Component D Target Target Unit
POO506001LZ -CW1  1,276.25 Square Meters (m2) P0O0506001LZ -CW1 1399 Square Meters (m2) 4
PD0O50600112 -CW2 2.056 Lane Km ¢
13. UNIT COST (Erier Details for ali Components beiow) 24, UNIT COST (tnter Details for all Components below)
Component 1D Component  Target Unit Cost Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost
Cost (P'000)  (»'000/Target Unit) (r'000) (P'000/Target Unit)
POO506001L7 -CW1 24,500 19.20 POO506001LZ -CW1 13,678.883 7 9.777 ¢
POO5060011LZ -CW2 10,821.116 5,263.188
POO506001LZ -EAQ 500 POO506001LZ -EAOQ 500

Modification Form Version 01-2019



Form for Modification Request

14. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Rrtust be defined in strict

accordance with DO 55 Series 2014)

Tabuk-Banawe via Tanudan-Barlig Rd - KO538 + 660 -

K0538 + 740

Start X  17.26865

StartY 121.2614

End X 17.26931111

EndY 121.2610972

15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (i zppticabie}

Tertiary

16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the implerenting Gffice of the

originzal project}

DPWH-Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office

17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN {PiP)

Planned Start Date
February 10, 2021

Planned End Date
August 12, 2021

25. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (mvust be defined in strict accordance with
DO 65 Series 2014.

Tabuk-Banawe via Tanudan-Barlig Rd - KO510 + 095 - K0510 + 158,
K0511 + 381 - K0511 + 402, KO511 + 605 - K0O511 + 632, KO511 +
758 - KO511 + 772, KO523 + 000 - KO524 + 000, KO525 + 907 - K0525
+ 960

Start X 17.34792391° End X 17.326338 ¢

StartY 121.4250677 End Y 121.324756
26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicablz}
Tertiary 7

27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the implernenting Office of the
proposed revised project}

DPWH-Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office
28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

Planned Start Date Planned End Date

June 15,2021 . February 19,2022 /

29. OVERLAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY?
X NO 0 YEs ' NO O YES

D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS

31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? (For Flood Control Projects)

O NO O YES

NfA

32. TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (Expiain in detail in Bullet point format; minimusn of 2 poings)

» The original station limits as per GAA is modified because the indicated station limits do not need immediate read
slope protection structure at the moment. However, as per validation, the station limits KO510 + 095 - K0510 + 159,
KO511 +381 - KO511 + 402, KO511 + 605 - KO511 + 632, KO511 + 758 - KO511 + 772, K0523 + 032 - K0523 + 120, K0525 +
907 - KO525 + 960 needs immediate slope mitigating measure such as construction of retaining wall to avoid further
soil collapse that may damage the existing pavement and other road components.

»  Furthermore, the station limits K0523 + 000 - K0524 + 000 are inciuded for asphalt overlay, hence the additional
component. These sections are in fair to poor condition that needs immediate asphalt overlay to protect and prevent
further damage on the existing Portland Cement Concrete Pavement.

¢+ The resulting estimated cost is nonetheless considered reasonable since the unit cost of items of work involved are
within the range of the prevailing cost of the Department.

33. PHOTOS SUBMITTED
ONo HEYES

34. A MAP OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED

ONO  HYES

Modification Form Version 01-201%



““orm for Modification Request

35. PREPARED BY:

Name:

DFWH- Loweér Kalinga District

Office: Engineering Office

36. REVIEWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE {if Required)

Name:

Position: ief Planning and Design Section

Date: ‘ 5/5/2021

37. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (if Required)

i

|

Position: ENGINEER Il

Date: 5/5/2021

38. REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE

Name: ANGELI%AZAN

Position: Chief Planning and Design Division
Date:

39. RECOMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE

Name: UBY A. UYAM Name: KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL
ssistant District En in@ . :
Position: ekan E Position: Regional Director
CIC, Office of the District Engineer
By the authori :
of the i .
Date: 5/5/2021 Date: ty Regional Director;
A
L./ va |
REYNAJTIO C. ALCONCEL

Modification Form Version 01-2019

Assistafit Regional Director



Form for Modification Request

UACS
310109100625000

Project Id
PO0506001LZ

40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS USE ONLY

B Category A— Typographical Errors
[J Category B —Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
e O Category C —Change in Location
Category of Modification ) ) )
O Category D—Change in Operating Unit (requires DBEM approval)
‘)Z Adiustment — Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS
O Modification does not comply with DBM Categories
O Augmentation
Primary Reason for Request (based on Category of Modification): ¢ 2
Category A Category B Category C Category D Adjustment
{Must be no change to target or GAA
line item)
O Typographical error | O Overlapping Sections of O WMo such Barangay [3 Changein (IO}, O Typographical error on Project
cE))n P"?I‘E_Ct Work O Naosuch Tet:l:urlr:}gua change Component Description
ESCTIPLion O cChange in station limits, City/Municipality in the (QU) 0 Typographical error on other fields
@ Project Description due to increase or not included in, or not consistent
needs items decrease in hudget with GAA
removed due to [0 Change in Physical Target O Move funds between Project
typo error Components
-El/Add/delete Project Components
Change of Itemized Projact
Component:
O Various
O Description
O Location
0O Amount
2 Target
Reviewed by Office of the Undersecretary for Operath
Name:

RHOFEL rmare o ercxosvo

Signature HE% 3

Position: ENG (e W
Date:

41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE OFFICE USE ONLY

Category A— Typographical Errors

Category B — Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
Category C —Change in Location

Categery D — Change in Operating Unit {requires DBM approval)

Adjustment - Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS

Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

Augmentation

Category of Modification

i

OoopDoDoooo

H

Name: CHRISTYBEL Q N(\ﬂ, Name: PETER PALUL R. CORTEZ
Signature : Signature: - i

A bl
Position: Position: et ol A /

Date: g , ,\g‘[ A Date: ‘T/"f[')d'vf

Modification Form Version 01-2019



950 | wy suer . A dsy : 8201 T€09T | E00ST | 000++ZS0M | 000+ EZSON 21 avs
Wwps Aepanp 1jeydsy BHIAQ 1EYdSY :pEOY JO £85005 | -Z110020500d
gluEuajuUIelA AllUBADNd
592 €9 096/T L064T | 096+ SZSOM L06 + 5TS0M
ory 88 ETIST GEOST | OCT + €250 ZEO + £250)
S| e | WewBwwemy | smomswemson et o | e,
S odBjsuomoRIsHO Y £85005 0090500
50T 12 60€€ 88ze Z0F + TTSON T8 + TTSOM
78€ ¥9 LY0T €861 65T + 0TS0M S60 + 0TSO
123e), nun {w) afeuiey) | aBeuieydy |  dsig +d¥1 ds)a + dy1 a
ledshyg | 10l | o jo odoos |leiag JHOM Jo BdAg Yi1sua pu3 uess Hwi pu3 Nwi Jels uopaas | gl wsucdwo)

1sanbay UOIIEDIJIPOIA] 104 WLIOH O] Y X3uuy




